



July 19, 2023

The Lynn County Commissioner's Court will meet in regular session on Monday July 24, 2023 at 9:30 a.m. at 1501 South 1st Street

INVOCATION AND PLEDGE

REMINDER: BUDGET WORKSHEETS DUE!!!

- 1. Call meeting to order
- 2. Public Comments pertaining to agenda items
- 3. Discuss and act upon accepting audit agreement for the year ending September 30, 2023 to Bolinger, Segars, Gilbert & Moss, L.L.P. in the amount of \$25,000
- 4. Discuss and act upon an Order adopting Procedures for Abatement of Public Nuisance
- 5. Discuss and act upon placing Eagle of Honor on Jury Donation
- 6. Discuss and act upon interlocal Agreement for the 9-1-1 Public Safety Answering Point Services Between Lynn County and SPAG
- 7. Consider and act upon Budget Amendments
- 8. Approve County Finance Reports
- 9. Approve Bonds
- 10. Sheriff's Office to give report
- 11. Discuss and Act upon new MOU for Lynn County Housing of Inmates for Gaines County
- 12. Discuss and Act upon Deputy Joe Harrison III Take Home Police Vehicle Program contract
- 13. Discuss and Act upon Dental MOU for Inmates needing extractions only Xochitl Anderton, DDS (new Dentist in Tahoka)
- 14. Discuss and Act upon placing order on 2024 vehicles only for the purchasing of 2 vehicles for new budget due to 2024 production line ceasing soon.
- 15. District Attorney Philip Mack Furlow here to address court over Budget
- 16. Discuss and act upon NMS Payment for Lab Test (Sheriff's Office)
- 17. Approve and pay claims and payroll against the County
- 18. Budget Work Session
- 19. Discuss any other items pertaining to County Business for information purposes only, no action may be taken on these items except to schedule them for future agenda.
- 20. Adjourn or recess meeting

NOTICE

The Commissioners Court reserves the right to adjourn into executive session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above, as authorized by Texas Government Code Section 551.071 (Consultation with Attorney), 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property), 551.073 (Deliberations about Gifts and Donations), 551.074 (Personnel Matters), 551.076 (Deliberations about Security Devises), and 551.086 (Economic Development).

Mike Braddock, Lynn County Judge